Tough Performers
Industrial-grade Sensors for Extreme Conditions
2
Benefit from comprehensive
sensor expertise from a
single source. Achieve
solutions suited to your
requirements.

Design 16× DI/DO 4× IO-Link, 16× DI/DO
Material Nickel-plated GD-Zn Nickel-plated GD-Zn
Ordering code BNI0035 BNI004U
Part number BNI IOL-302-000-Z013 BNI PNT-502-105-Z015
Industrial Networking and Connectivity
IO-Link
Protective cover
See page 26
14
Industrial Networking and Connectivity
Cables for harsh environments
Description M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
Cable Metal mesh hose cable Fiberglass cloth cable
Ambient temperature Ta static/moving –40…+80 °C/–25…+80 °C –40…+130 °C/–25…+180 °C
Maximum temperature at outer jacket
caused by weld spatter/beads
Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C
Cable material PUR/metal mesh PUR/glass fiber cloth
Special properties high mechanical protection,
very flexible, weld-resistant
weld-resistant, flame-resistant,
Highly flexible
Length Ordering code
Part number
0.3 m BCC0EKP BCC0ELM
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-003
0.6 m BCC0EKR BCC0ELN
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-006
1 m BCC0EKT BCC0ELP
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-010
2 m BCC0EKW BCC0ELT
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-020
BCC cable versions
Silicone cable
PTFE cable
Silicone-free cable
Fiberglass cable sheath
Stainless steel
Stress due to
welding slag
Wherever connectors and cables are used in the immediate
vicinity of welding work, they are subjected to high stress.
This is due to the presence of scorching welding residue
such as weld spatter and slag. Conventional cables become
unusable in this harsh environment within a very short time.
Weld-immune cable versions provide a remedy. These cables
fulfill various regional requirements worldwide.
Five types made of different material – highly versatile
Five different cable variants cover almost all application areas. Thus,
fiberglass-coated and stainless steel-coated cables are available as
required in pressing plants and for machining applications. The full-
silicone and PTFE cables, as used in welding systems, for example,
meet the most stringent demands. Silicone-free cables are available
for areas where silicone must not be used. These cables meet the
same technical prerequisites.
All cables have been developed for extremely difficult environments
and withstand hundreds of thousands of welding cycles without
difficulty.
Description M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
Cable Silicone-free cable Silicone cable PTFE cable
Ambient temperature Ta static/moving –50…+130 °C/ –40…+125 °C –60…+200 °C –40…+200 °C
Maximum temperature at outer jacket
caused by weld spatter/beads/flames
Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C
Cable material TPE Silicone FEP
Special properties for high welding loads, flame-resistant for high welding loads,
high temperature, flame-resistant
for high welding loads, high
temperature, flame-resistant, very flexible
Length Ordering code
Part number
0.3 m BCC0EJA BCC0ELW BCC0EJ4
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-003
0.6 m BCC0EJC BCC0ELY BCC0EJ5
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-006
1 m BCC0EJE BCC0ELZ BCC0EJ6
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-010
2 m BCC0EJH BCC0EM1 BCC0EJ8
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-020
You can find additional cable lengths and
designs in our accessories catalog starting on
p. 138
15www.balluff.com
Description M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
Cable Metal mesh hose cable Fiberglass cloth cable
Ambient temperature Ta static/moving –40…+80 °C/–25…+80 °C –40…+130 °C/–25…+180 °C
Maximum temperature at outer jacket
caused by weld spatter/beads
Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C
Cable material PUR/metal mesh PUR/glass fiber cloth
Special properties high mechanical protection,
very flexible, weld-resistant
weld-resistant, flame-resistant,
Highly flexible
Length Ordering code
Part number
0.3 m BCC0EKP BCC0ELM
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-003
0.6 m BCC0EKR BCC0ELN
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-006
1 m BCC0EKT BCC0ELP
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-010
2 m BCC0EKW BCC0ELT
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-MW8434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-FW9434-020
Description M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
M12 female, M12 male,
4-pin
Cable Silicone-free cable Silicone cable PTFE cable
Ambient temperature Ta static/moving –50…+130 °C/ –40…+125 °C –60…+200 °C –40…+200 °C
Maximum temperature at outer jacket
caused by weld spatter/beads/flames
Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C Short-time 800 °C
Cable material TPE Silicone FEP
Special properties for high welding loads, flame-resistant for high welding loads,
high temperature, flame-resistant
for high welding loads, high
temperature, flame-resistant, very flexible
Length Ordering code
Part number
0.3 m BCC0EJA BCC0ELW BCC0EJ4
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-003 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-003
0.6 m BCC0EJC BCC0ELY BCC0EJ5
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-006 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-006
1 m BCC0EJE BCC0ELZ BCC0EJ6
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-010 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-010
2 m BCC0EJH BCC0EM1 BCC0EJ8
BCC W415-W414-3A-304-BW8434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-SW0434-020 BCC W415-W414-3A-304-TW0434-020
Industrial Networking and Connectivity
Cable for harsh environments
M12 female  M12 male, 4-pin

Fiberglass sleeve with
Silicone rubber
Ordering code BAM022Z BAM0230 BAM0231 BAM0232 BAM0233
Part number BAM PT-XA-002-100-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-130-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-190-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-380-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-500-2-R15
Industrial Networking and Connectivity
Protective tape, protective sleeve/jacket/tape
17www.balluff.com
Description Protective tape Protective tape Protective sleeve/
jacket
Protective sleeve/
jacket
Protective sleeve/jacket Protective sleeve/jacket Protective sleeve/jacket Protective sleeve/jacket
Use for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard for cable guard
Inside diameter 7 ±0.8 mm 10 ±0.8 mm 13 ±0.8 mm 16 ±0.8 mm 19 ±0.8 mm 50 ±0.8 mm
Length 20 m 20 m 16 m 16 m 16 m 16 m 16 m 16 m
Ambient temperature Ta –40…+180 °C –40…+180 °C –40…+200 °C –40…+200 °C –40…200 °C –40…+200 °C –40…+200 °C –40…+200 °C
Material Silicone 60 white Silicone 60 white Silicone 60 translucent Silicone 60 translucent Silicone 60 translucent Silicone 60 translucent Silicone 60 translucent Silicone 60 translucent
Ordering code BAM021E BAM021F BAM0212 BAM0213 BAM0214 BAM0215 BAM0216 BAM0217
Part number BAM PT-XA-005-260-T-R20 BAM PT-XA-005-510-T-R20 BAM PT-XA-004-070-T-R16 BAM PT-XA-004-100-T-R16 BAM PT-XA-004-130-T-R16 BAM PT-XA-004-160-T-R16 BAM PT-XA-004-190-T-R16 BAM PT-XA-004-500-T-R16
Description Protective sleeve/
jacket/tape
Protective sleeve/
jacket/tape

Fiberglass sleeve with
Silicone rubber
Ordering code BAM022Z BAM0230 BAM0231 BAM0232 BAM0233
Part number BAM PT-XA-002-100-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-130-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-190-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-380-2-R15 BAM PT-XA-002-500-2-R15
Industrial Networking and Connectivity
 Protective hose/jacket/sleeve
18
Model M8×1 M12×1 M18×1
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 4 mm 7.2 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.6 mm 0...3.2 mm 0...5.2 mm
Material Housing Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated
Sensing surface Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated
Special properties pressure rated to 80 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
pressure rated to 60 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
pressure rated to 40 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02N6 BES02NC BES02NK
Part number BES M08EH1-PSC20B-S04G-S01 BES M12EI-PSC40B-S04G-S01 BES M18EI-PSC72B-S04G-S01
Model M12×1 M18×1 M30×1.5 M18×1 M30×1.5
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 3 mm 5 mm 10 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...2.4 mm 0...4 mm 0...8.1 mm 0...4 mm 0...8 mm
Material Housing Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Stainless steel Stainless steel
Sensing surface LCP, PTFE coated LCP, PTFE coated LCP, PTFE coated PEEK PEEK
Special properties Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02JZ BES02KJ BES02KM BES043T BES043W
Part number BES M12MF1-PSC30A-S04G-W BES M18ML-PSC50A-S04G-W BES M30ML-PSC10A-S04G-W BES 515-326-SA49-D-TF-02 BES 515-327-SA22-D-TF-02
Object Detection
Inductive Sensors
When it comes to resistance in harsh environments, non-contact
object detection is in demand. Inductive sensors are rugged and
available in multiple varieties that are safe to clean.
Special properties can be selected for different requirements:
■■ Sensor face made of stainless steel: Steelface – for high
functional reliability
■■ PTFE coating – no adhesion of weld spatter
■■ Factor 1: Same switching distance for aluminum, steel and iron –
ideal for changing objects
■■ W51 ceramic coating: abrasion-resistant! – can be used in the
immediate welding area
■■ Durable sensor labeling: Remains intact in harsh environments –
sensor can always be identified
■■ High-temperature resistant – for hot environments
The rugged, highly versatile Steelface sensors can be installed
right where the action is.
This is true in especially harsh environments and applications too
extreme for standard sensors. Steelface sensors provide a rugged
sensing surface and are resistant to abrasive media and aggressive
cleaning agents.
Factor 1 sensors identify objects, such as those made of steel,
aluminum or brass, with identical switching distances (without
reduction factor). This property provides advantages in applications
in which the material of the objects to be detected can vary, or when
non-ferrous metals are detected with a high switching distance.
19www.balluff.com
160 °C
High
temperature
range
160 °C
High
temperature
range
Model M8×1 M12×1 M18×1
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 4 mm 7.2 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.6 mm 0...3.2 mm 0...5.2 mm
Material Housing Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated
Sensing surface Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated Stainless steel, PTFE coated
Special properties pressure rated to 80 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
pressure rated to 60 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
pressure rated to 40 bar,
weld-splatter-resistant
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02N6 BES02NC BES02NK
Part number BES M08EH1-PSC20B-S04G-S01 BES M12EI-PSC40B-S04G-S01 BES M18EI-PSC72B-S04G-S01
Model M12×1 M18×1 M30×1.5 M18×1 M30×1.5
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 3 mm 5 mm 10 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...2.4 mm 0...4 mm 0...8.1 mm 0...4 mm 0...8 mm
Material Housing Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Stainless steel Stainless steel
Sensing surface LCP, PTFE coated LCP, PTFE coated LCP, PTFE coated PEEK PEEK
Special properties Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
Interference-proof against magnetic AC and
DC fields, factor 1
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02JZ BES02KJ BES02KM BES043T BES043W
Part number BES M12MF1-PSC30A-S04G-W BES M18ML-PSC50A-S04G-W BES M30ML-PSC10A-S04G-W BES 515-326-SA49-D-TF-02 BES 515-327-SA22-D-TF-02
Object Detection
Inductive Sensors
M8×1, M12×1, M18×1, M30×1.5
20
Object Detection
Inductive Sensors
M8×1, M12×1, 20×32×8 mm
W51 ceramic
coating
Model M8×1 M12×1 M12×1 M18×1 M18×1 M30×1.5
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 4 mm 4 mm 5 mm 8 mm 10 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.4 mm 0...3.0 mm 0...3 mm 0...3.9 mm 0...6.3 mm 0...7.9 mm
Material Housing Stainless steel Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02P0 BES03UP BES035R BES02JF BES02P3 BES02JL
Part number BES 516-324-SA96-G-E5-C-S49 BES 516-329-SA96-G-E5-C-S4 BES 516-325-SA96-G-S4-C BES 516-326-SA96-S4-W BES 516-326-SA96-G-E5-Y-S4 BES 516-327-SA96-S4-W
NPN, NO Ordering code BES02P1
Part number BES 516-343-SA96-G-E5-C-S49
Model M8×1 20×32×8 mm 20×32×8 mm 20×32×8 mm
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 5 mm 5 mm 5 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.4 mm 0...4 mm 0...4 mm 0...4 mm
Material Housing     Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Sensing surface with ceramic
coating
Stainless steel with
W51 ceramic coating
Stainless steel with
W51 ceramic coating
Stainless steel with
W51 ceramic coating
Special properties Weld-immune, factor 1 Weld-immune, factor 1,
Silicone-free special cable
Weld-immune, factor 1,
Special cable containing silicone
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02P5 BES049Y BES04RF BES04RE
Part number BES 516-324-SA96-G-E4-C-S4-00.3 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BP00.3-GS04-W51 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BZ00.3-GS04-W51 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BS00.3-GS04-W51
21www.balluff.com
W51 ceramic
coating
W51 ceramic
coating
Object Detection
Inductive Sensors
M12×1, M18×1, M30×1.5, 20×32×8 mm
Selection guide for suitable sensor housing/coatings
Steelface/W51
coated
Steelface/PTFE
coated
Brass/PTFE
coated
Stress due to
weld spatter
Model M8×1 M12×1 M12×1 M18×1 M18×1 M30×1.5
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 4 mm 4 mm 5 mm 8 mm 10 mm
Assured switching distance sa 0...1.4 mm 0...3.0 mm 0...3 mm 0...3.9 mm 0...6.3 mm 0...7.9 mm
Material Housing Stainless steel Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated Brass-coated
Sensing surface with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
with ceramic
coating
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02P0 BES03UP BES035R BES02JF BES02P3 BES02JL
Part number BES 516-324-SA96-G-E5-C-S49 BES 516-329-SA96-G-E5-C-S4 BES 516-325-SA96-G-S4-C BES 516-326-SA96-S4-W BES 516-326-SA96-G-E5-Y-S4 BES 516-327-SA96-S4-W
NPN, NO Ordering code BES02P1
Part number BES 516-343-SA96-G-E5-C-S49
Model M8×1 20×32×8 mm 20×32×8 mm 20×32×8 mm
Mounting type Flush Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2 mm 5 mm 5 mm 5 mm

Weld-immune, factor 1,
Special cable containing silicone
PNP, NO Ordering code BES02P5 BES049Y BES04RF BES04RE
Part number BES 516-324-SA96-G-E4-C-S4-00.3 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BP00.3-GS04-W51 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BZ00.3-GS04-W51 BES R01EC-PSC50A-BS00.3-GS04-W51
22
Accessories
Clamp with positive stop
Description Clamping holder
Not flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Not flush with positive stop
Use for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 46 mm
for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 58 mm
for sensors Ø 30 mm and M30
With thread length 36 mm
for sensors Ø 30 mm and M30
With thread length 40 mm
Material Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated
Special property Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune
Ordering code BAM022M BAM022J BAM0249 BAM024A
Part number BAM MC-XA-024-D18.0-2-FM/W BAM MC-XA-023-D18.0-2-FXL/W BAM MC-XA-023-D30.0-2-FS/W BAM MC-XA-024-D30.0-2-FM/W
Description Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Use for sensors Ø 12 mm and M12
With thread length 34 mm
for sensors Ø 12 mm and M12
With thread length 44.5 mm
for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 30 mm
Material Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated
Special property Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune
Ordering code BAM0247 BAM0248 BAM022F
Part number BAM MC-XA-023-D12.0-2-FM/W BAM MC-XA-023-D12.0-2-FXL/W BAM MC-XA-023-D18.0-2-FXS/W
Attach sensors without tools
Balluff clamps with positive stop ensure the exact and correct
sensor position, and are very easy to operate. After inserting
the sensor, you only have to tighten a knurled screw by hand.
A spring clamping system ensures the secure grip. In special
ambient conditions, the knurled nuts can be tightened using the
open-end wrench. Since the clamping holder is completely metallic,
it is high-temperature resistant up to 500 °C.
Benefits
■■ Fast sensor replacement
■■ Short downtimes
■■ No readjusting: Once set, always in the right position
■■ Easy mounting and replacing of sensors – without a tool!
■■ Easy to attach the sensor using a compression screw
Note for clamping holders with positive stop
Note that the switching distance of the sensor can decrease due to
clamping holders with positive stop since they are made of metal.
For more variants, refer to our
accessories catalog starting on page 287
23www.balluff.com
Description Clamping holder
Not flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Not flush with positive stop
Use for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 46 mm
for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 58 mm
for sensors Ø 30 mm and M30
With thread length 36 mm
for sensors Ø 30 mm and M30
With thread length 40 mm
Material Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated
Special property Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune
Ordering code BAM022M BAM022J BAM0249 BAM024A
Part number BAM MC-XA-024-D18.0-2-FM/W BAM MC-XA-023-D18.0-2-FXL/W BAM MC-XA-023-D30.0-2-FS/W BAM MC-XA-024-D30.0-2-FM/W
Description Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Clamping holder
Flush with positive stop
Use for sensors Ø 12 mm and M12
With thread length 34 mm
for sensors Ø 12 mm and M12
With thread length 44.5 mm
for sensors Ø 18 mm and M18
With thread length 30 mm
Material Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated Brass, PTFE coated
Special property Weld-immune Weld-immune Weld-immune
Ordering code BAM0247 BAM0248 BAM022F
Part number BAM MC-XA-023-D12.0-2-FM/W BAM MC-XA-023-D12.0-2-FXL/W BAM MC-XA-023-D18.0-2-FXS/W
Many other products are included in
our accessories catalog "For perfect
integration of sensors and systems" or
online at: www.balluff.com
Accessories
Clamp with positive stop
24
Accessories
Mounting clamp with positive stop, tube switch
Description Tube switch Tube switch Tube switch Protective end cap Protective end cap Protective end cap
Use for sensors Ø 4 mm
for mechanical protection
for M5 sensors for me-
chanical protection
for M8 sensors for
mechanical protection
for BOS 08 for BOS 12 for BOS 18 with flat front
surface
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Material Mount Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Disk Glass Glass Glass
Ordering code BAM01C0 BAM019Y BAM019W BAM01Y5 BAM01Y6 BAM01NC
Part number BAM FS-XE-002-D4-4 BAM FS-XE-003-M5-4 BAM FS-XE-004-M8-4 BAM PC-X0-005-08M-4 BOS PC-XO-005-12M-4 BAM PC-XO-005-18M-4
For more mounting clamps and mounting cuffs, refer to our
accessories catalog starting on page 300.
Description Mounting clamp
with positive stop
Mounting clamp
with positive stop
Mounting clamp
with positive stop
Mounting clamp
with positive stop
Mounting cuff Mounting cuff Mounting cuff
Use for sensors
M8 and Ø 8 mm
for M12 sensors for M18 sensors for M30 sensors for sensors
Ø 12 mm and M12
for sensors
Ø 18 mm and M18
for sensors
Ø 30 mm, M30
and pressure sensors
Material Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum
Ordering code BAM00A7 BAM00CF BAM00FC BAM00HW BAM0218 BAM0219 BAM01U0
Part number BES 08.0-KB-4-F BES 12.0-KB-4-F BES 18.0-KB-4-F BES 30.0-KB-4-F BAM MC-XA-027-D12.0-1 BAM MC-XA-027-D18.0-1 BAM MC-XA-017-D30.0-1
Protective end caps
Balluff protective end caps can be used in combina-
tion with all photoelectric sensors of the series

for BNI L = 200 – 225 mm
Material Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum
Ordering code BAM020Z BAM0210
Part number BAM PC-XA-014-207-1 BAM PC-XA-014-250-1
27www.balluff.com
Description Weld protection Weld protection Spare glass panes for weld
protection
Spare glass panes for weld
protection
Unicompact weld protection Protective cap
Use for BOS 23K for BOS 50K Spare glass set for BAM01L8 Spare glass set for BAM01U6 for BES Q40KFU-... magnetic
field resistant Unicompact sen-
sors (40×40 mm)
Welding protection for
M18 ultrasonic sensors BUS
Material Anodized aluminum, glass Anodized aluminum, glass Anodized aluminum CuBe-coated
Ordering code BAM01L8 BAM01U6 BAM01YL BAM01YM BAM00K0 BAM01LJ
Part number BAM PC-XO-006-23K-1 BAM PC-XO-006-50K-1 BAM PC-XO-006-23K-G/RK BAM PC-XO-006-50K-G/RK BES Q40-SH-1 BAM PC-US-007-M18-2/W
Output current 3.8 A 8 A
Output power 91.2 W 192 W
Output voltage 24 V DC (SELV*) 24 V DC (SELV*)
Input voltage 100...240 V AC